
 
COUNTY OF ROCKLAND 

Department of General Services 
Purchasing Division 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 Title:   Fortinet Equipment and Maintenance 
 
 Contract Period:  December 18, 2023 through June 18, 2024 w/1-6 month option 
 
 Original Date of Issue: 12/22/23 
 
 Date of Revision:        
 
 RFQ No:  MB-RFQ-RC-2023-061 
 
 Catalog:  Computers and IT 

 
Authorized Users: County Agencies 

 
Address Inquiries To: 

 
   Name:  Sabrina Samuels 
   Title:  Purchaser II 
   Phone:  845-364-3807 
   Fax:  845-364-3809 
   E-mail:  samuelss@co.rockland.ny.us 
 
 

Description 
This contract is for various Fortinet Equipment and Maintenance 

 
Contract # Vendor Number Contractor & Address Telephone No. 

MB-RFQ 23-061 0000026567 Vandis Inc. 
1Albertson Avenue Suite 1 
Albertson, NY 11507 
Contact: Adam Astarita 
aastarita@vandis.com 

516-281-2212 
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# Items Item # 

Unit of

Measure RFQ Unit Price Total Cost

#0-1

FortiGate 81F- Hardware plus 3 year FortiCare Premium 

and FortiGuard Unified Threat Protection Part # FG-81F-

BDL-950-36 20928000001 each $ 2,609.35 $ 5,218.7

#0-2

FortiSwitch 124F-FPOE L2+ managed POE switch with 24GE 

+ 4SFP + 24port POE with max 370W limit and smart fan 

temperature control Part # FS-124F-FPOE 20928000002 each $ 1,020.0 $ 5,100.0

#0-3

FortiSwitch 124F-FPOE 3 Year FortiCare Premium Support 

Part # FC-10-S124F-247-02-36 20928000003 each $ 349.3 $ 1,746.5

#0-4

FortiExtender 511F Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN 

Router with 1 x “Dual SIM 5G Sub 6GHz M.2 Module” Part 

# FEX-511F 20928000004 each $ 1,102.5 $ 2,205.0

#0-5

FortiExtender 511F 3 Yeara FortiCare Premium Support 

Part # FC-10-X511F-247-02-36 20928000005 each $ 383.25 $ 766.5

#0-6

AC Power adapter with US plug for North America and 

Japan for use with FortiExtender FEX-101F Part # SP-

FEX12V3A-PA-1US 20928000006 each $ 29.2 $ 58.4

#0-7

Indoor Wireless Ap Tri radio (802.11 b/g/n/ax 2x2 MU 

MIMO 802.11 a/n/ac/ax 2x2 MU-MIMO and 1 x 802.11 

a/b/g/ Part # FAP-231F-A 20928000007 each $ 429.03 $ 11,583.81

#0-8

FortiAP-231F 3 Year FortiCare Premium Support Part # FC-

10-PF231-247-02-36 Part # FC-10-PF231-247-02-36 20928000008 each $ 149.14 $ 149.14

#0-9

FortiAP-431F Indoor Wireless FortiAP Tri radio (2x 802.11 

/b/g/n/ac/ax, 4x4 MIMO and 1x 802.11 a/b/n/ac Wave 2, 

2x2 MU-MIMO) Internal antennas Part # FAP-431F-A
20928000009 each $ 724.5 $ 9,418.5

#0-10

FortiAP-431F 3 Year FortiCare Premium Support Part # FC-

10-F431F247-02-36 20928000010 each $ 251.85 $ 251.85

#0-11

Fortinet FortiAP 431G- Wireless access point 802.11ad 

(WiGig)- Wifi 6E-ZigBee, Wifi 6, Bluetooth- 2.4 GHz, 5 GHz, 

6 GHz- internal Part # FAP-431G-A 20928000011 each $ 907.2 $41,731.20
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#0-12

Fortinet FortiSwitch M426E-FPOE- Switch- L3 managed 16 

x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) +8 x 100/1000/2.5G (PoE++) +2 x 

100/1000/2.5G/5G +4 x 1 Gigabit/ 10 Gigabit SFP+ rack 

mountable- PoE ++ (420W) Part # FS-M426E-FPOE 20928000012 each $ 2,737.92 $ 16,427.52

#0-13

Fortinet FortiCare 24 x 7 Comprehensive Support- 

Extended service agreement (renewal) -advance parts 

replacement – 5 years shipment response time: NBD for 

Part # FS-M426E-FPOE 20928000013 each $ 1,561.47 $ 6,245.88

#0-14

Fortinet – SPF + transceiver module – 10 GigE- 10 Base-SR-

LC multi-mode up to 300 m – 850 nm for FortiGate 900G, 

901G Part # FN-TRAN-SFP+SR 20928000014 each $ 76.21 $ 457.26

#0-15

Fortinet FN-TRAN-SX-SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module- 

GigE- 1000Base-SX-LC multi-mode up to 500 m- 850nm  

Part # FN-TRAN-SX 20928000015 each $ 46.72 $ 373.76

#0-16

Fortinet FortiCare 24x7 Comprehensive support- extended 

service agreement (renewal) advance parts replacement – 

5 years shipment response time: NBD for part # FS-M426E-

247-02-60 20928000016 each $ 1,561.47 $ 3,122.94

#0-17

Fortinet FortiGate 201F Security appliance with 5 years 

Forticare 24x7 Comprehensive support + 5 years 

FortiGuard- GigE- 1U rack mountable Part # FG-201F-BDL-

950-60 20928000017 each $ 14,179.35 $ 14,179.35
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